(2) Effective Fall Semester 2008, a Transportation Access Fee of $6.11 per credit hour 

is assessed upon all courses and fundable credit hours taken by individuals at the University of 

Florida.  Dental, medical and veterinary students must pay a semi-annual Transportation Access 

Fee of  $122.20 (One hundred twenty-two and 20/100 dollars).  Pharmacy students must pay a 

semi-annual Transportation Access Fee of $109.98 (One hundred nine and 98/100 dollars), 

Physical Therapy students must pay a semi-annual Transportation Access Fee of $119.14119.15 

(One hundred nineteen and 1415/100 dollars), Public Health and Health Professions MPH 2-

Year students must pay a semi-annual Transportation Access Fee of $73.32 (Seventy-three and 

32/100 dollars), and Public Health and Health Professions MPH Accelerated Program students